
County THP-Plus Provider Contact Person Phone Email Total Bed 
Capacity

Alameda Beyond Emancipation Pamela Mack 510-667-7692 pmack@beyondemancipation.org
40

Alameda Project Independence Alexandra David 510-739-1945 ext. 208
36

Alameda First Place for Youth Christy Saxton 510-272-0979 ext. 246 csaxton@firstplaceforyouth.org
56

Alameda Catholic Charities of the East Bay Tehuley Banks 925-957-2417 tbanks@cceb.org
8

Alameda Pivotal Point Youth Services Danielle Burnette 510-667-7681 danielle@ppys.org
6

Alameda Bay Area Youth Centers/Sunny Hills Josh Leonard 510-727-9401 x 104 josh_leonard@bayareayouthcenters.org
20

Butte Youth for Change Brooke Svalberg 530-877-6764 bsvalberg@youth4change.org
6

Butte Youth and  Family Programs Eric James 530-893-1614  x 210 ejames@youthandfamily.info
6

Calaveras Environmental Alternatives Foster Family 
Agency

Teresa Dominguez teresa.dominguez@cws.state.ca.us
3

Colusa Donna Dennis 530-458-0929 donna.dennis@dts.ca.gov
2

Contra Costa Catholic Charities of the East Bay CARE 
Collaborative

Tehuley Banks 925-957-2417 tbanks@cceb.org
5

Contra Costa Contra Costa County Health Services 
Department – Homeless Continuum of Care 

La Vonna Martin 925-313-6140 lmartin@hsd.co.contra-costa.ca.us
7

Contra Costa First Place for Youth Christy Saxton 510-272-0979 ext. 246 csaxton@firstplaceforyouth.org
30
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Contra Costa Lutheran Social Services-Mi Casa House  Amy Lawrence 916-453-2900 x 208 ALawrence@lssnorcal.org
6

Del Norte Remi Vista Kate Van Parys 707-464-4349 ext. 209 kvanparys@remivistainc.org (ewhitworth@remivistainc.org 
for data questions) 9

El Dorado Remi Vista John Tillery 530-245-5805 x 203 jtillery@remivistainc.org  (ewhitworth@remivistainc.org for 
data questions) 9

Fresno Aspiranet Nicole Hern 559-222-4969 nhern@aspiranet.org
25

Glenn Remi Vista Amaryah Reedy 530-245-5805 areedy@remivistainc.org (ewhitworth@remivistainc.org for 
data questions) 5

Humboldt Remi Vista Jill Frizzell jillfrizzell@yahoo.com  (ewhitworth@remivistainc.org for data 
questions) 5

Imperial Imperial Valley Regional Occupational 
Services

Ivonne Lopez 760-337-3490
3

Inyo Inyo County Carla Macias 760-872-1727
5

Kern Covenant Community Services, Inc. Leah G., Director of Family 
Services & Randy Martin, 
Chief Encouragement 

661-326-8304 leah@covenantcs.net
43

Lake Redwood Children's Services Diane Martin 707-468-5536 martind@rcs4kids.org
9

Lassen Mountain Circle Family Services Jeremy Vance 775-825-9995 jvance@mountaincircle.org
4

Lassen Environmental Alternatives Foster Family 
Agency

Patricia Arnold 530-273-7120 parnold@ea.org
3

Los Angeles Richstone Family Center Juliette Stidd, Cheryl 
Gourgouris

310-970-1921 x140 or 
310-844-3878

jstidd@richstonefamily.org; cherylg7@aol.com
9
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Los Angeles St. Anne's Lauri Collier 213-381-2931 x 401 lcollier@stannes.org
42

Los Angeles D&R Turning Point Dwaine Jackson 909-594-2462 dajack227@yahoo.com
10

Los Angeles David & Margaret Youth and Family Services James DeBow 909-528-9673 debowj@davidandmargaret.org
4

Los Angeles Leroy Haynes Center Jason Greene 909-593-2581 x213 jgreen@leroyhaynes.org
4

Los Angeles Renaissance Unlimited Godson Emeka Anyanwu 323-935-1786 chrisone@prodigy.net
10

Los Angeles San Gabriel Children's Center Ruth Sigala 626-859-2089 ruthsigala@sangabrielchild.com 
(davidgaffield@sangabrielchild.com for data) 4

Los Angeles Murrell's Farm and Boy's Home Rhonda Moss 661-947-9752 vfz1207@yahoo.com
8

Los Angeles Hope, Opportunity, Motivation & Education, 
Inc. 

Mary Johnson 310-645-8876 homethp@gmail.com
4

Los Angeles CHAIN Reaction, Inc. Jessica Saint Paul 310-337-7989 ceo@chainreactioninc.org
4

Los Angeles United Friends of the Children Karl Calhoun 213-580-1850 karl@unitedfriends.org
4

Los Angeles Five Acres Kristienne Brooks 310-678-6125 kbrooks@fiveacres.org
4

Los Angeles Rosemary's Children's Center Amanda Yoshioka-
Maxwell

626-590-1515 ayoshiokamaxwell@rosemarychildren.org
2

Madera Aspira THP-Plus Nicole Hern 559-222-4969 nhern@mossbeachhomes.com
4
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Marin Alternative Family Services Patty Cala 415-482-1640 pcala@alternativefamilyservices.org
7

Mariposa Mariposa County Department of Human 
Services

Nancy Bell 209-966-2442 nbell@mariposacounty.org
3

Mendocino Redwood Children's Services Katherine McElwee, Lily 
Figueroa

Lily 707-468-5536 figueroal@rcs4kids.org
10

Merced Aspira THP-Plus lmadrid@aspiranet.org
8

Monterey Peacock Acres Roynan Steres 831-754-3635 roynan@peacockacres.org or rsteres-
pathplus@sbcglobal.net 14

Napa Progress Foundation Tes Salvatore 707-255-3716 x 107 tsalvatore.napapf@sbcglobal.net
12

Nevada Environmental Alternatives Foster Family 
Agency

Tim Wilkinson 530-273-7120 timw@ea.org
4

Nevada Sierra Forever Families Sandra Boyd, Social Work 
Supervisor

530-478-0900 sboyd@sierraff.org; sboyd@sierraadoption.org
2

Orange Orange County Social Services Agency Bob Malmberg 714-940-3935 bob.malmberg@ssa.ocgov.com
25

Orange New Alternatives Danielle Saporita, 
Program Director

714-245-0045 x126 dsaporita_nai@yahoo.com
38

Orange Olive Crest Sarah Yi, Program 
Supervisor for Transitional 
Services or Ami Rowland, 

Sarah-714-543-
5437x1149, Ami-714-
543-5437x1126

sarah-yi@olivecrest.org or ami-rowland@olivecrest.org
25

Orange New Alternatives (Tustin Family Campus) Danielle Saporita, 
Program Director

714-245-0045x126 dsaporita_nai@yahoo.com
14

Placer Whole Person Learning Christina Nicholson 530-823-2499 wplcep@pacbell.net
21
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Plumas Environmental Alternatives Foster Family 
Agency

Jim Hardee 530-283-3330 jhardee@ea.org
2

Riverside Optimist Youth Homes and Family Services Crystal Brackin 323-443-3021 cbrackin@oyhfs.org
18

Riverside Anka Behavioral Health Services, Inc. Paul Lorona plorona@ankabhi.org
20

Sacramento Volunteers of America Lynda Lewis 916-369-8493 lyndal@voa-sac.org 
60

Sacramento Lutheran Social Services 916 453-2900 x 217 bsantiago@lssnorcal.org
20

San 
Bernardino

Cameron Hill Corporation Raymond Howard 909-446-0925 bnrbks@aol.com

San 
Bernardino

AspiraNet Tonya McCampbell 909-890-9022 tmccampbell@aspiranet.org

San Diego New Alternatives Klea Galasso, Program 
Director
Elise Agrella, Program 

619-615-0701 kgalasso@newalternatives.org
biolet41@hotmail.com 85

San Diego Maloney Wilding Foundation 
(MWF) -- Mi Casa Group Homes & 
Daybreak FFA

Jo Ann Leone, Assistant 
Executive Director
Jacqueline Bennett, 

858-530-2590 joann@mainkids.net
12

San Diego Casa de Amparo 
(a.k.a. "New Directions")

Linda Sullivan, Program 
Manager & Rachel Scherz, 
THP Program Coordinator

Linda 760-453-2300 
x209; Rachel 760-295-
4600

lsullivan@casadeamparo.org; rscherz@casadeamparo.org
24

San Diego San Diego Youth &
Community Services (SDYCS)

Steve Carroll, MSW 619-221-8600 scarroll@sdyouthservices.org
19

San Diego South Bay
Community Services (SBCS)

Maricela Fregoso THP-
Plus Program Coordinator; 
Frank Lopez, Program 

619- 420-3620 mfregoso@csbcs.org
19

San Diego YMCA of San Diego County
(a.k.a. "Mary's House")

Krysta Creighton, Program 
Director
Ahni Rocha-Redmond, 

760- 746-1944 arocha-redmond@ymca.org
kcreighton@ymca.org 6
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San 
Francisco

First Place for Youth Christy Saxton 510-272-0979 ext. 246 csaxton@firstplaceforyouth.org
30

San 
Francisco

Edgewood Cynthia Green 415-682-3242 CynthiaG@edgewood.org
12

San 
Francisco

The Salvation Army Captain Lisa Smith 415-345-3438 lisa.smith@usw.salvationarmy.org 
27

San 
Francisco

Larkin Street Youth Services Toby Eastman
673-0911 ext 286

teastman@larkinstreetyouth.org
53

San Joaquin Lutheran Social Services Donna Bell 916-453-2900 x222 dbell@lssnorcal.org 
9

San Joaquin Aspira THP-Plus Caryn Romero 209-478-9862 cromero@aspiranet.org
10

San Luis 
Obispo

The Family Care Network, Inc. Michelle Lady 805-781-3535 mlady@fcni.org
10

San Mateo Youth and Family Enrichment Services Daniella Tempesta (YFES) 650-401-8617x21 daniela.tempesta@yfes.org
45

San Mateo Jeremiah's Promise Kim Golter, Lisa Denham 650-843-1769 kdg@jeremiahspromise.org
6

San Mateo Youth and Family Enrichment Services host 
family and scattered site program

Douglas Styles (650) 591-9623  ext 
115

Douglas.styles@yfes.org
45

Santa 
Barbara

Family Care Network Shannon Bell 805-845-5763 sbell@fcni.org
12

Santa Clara Santa Clara County Social Services Agency Marisela Martinez 408-975-5719 Marisela.Martinez@ssa.sccgov.org
96

Santa Clara Bill Wilson Center Lynn Morison 408-925-0229 lmorison@bwcmail.org
20
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Santa Clara EHC Lifebuilders Carolyn McCall 408-539-2105 cmccall@ehclifebuilders.org
22

Santa Clara San Jose State University dorms Marisela Martinez and 
Lynette Harrisson 
(contracts)

408-975-5719 Marisela.Martinez@ssa.sccgov.org, 
lynette.harrisson@ssa.sccgov.org

Santa Clara Unity Care Group Rhonda Staton 408-971-9822 rhonda@unitycare.org
20

Santa Cruz Santa Cruz Community Counseling Center / 
Community Support Services

Susan Paradise 831-459-0444 x 202 susan.paradise@scccc.org
17

Shasta Youth and Family Programs Lisa Goza 530-365-9197 lgoza@youthandfamily.info
8

Siskiyou Remi Vista Connie Lathrop 530-841-4202 clathrop@co.siskiyou.ca.us
5

Solano First Place for Youth Christy Saxton 510-272-0979 ext. 246 csaxton@firstplaceforyouth.org
30

Sonoma TLC Child and Family Services Lisa Rohe 707-528-3020 ext 202 lisa@tlc4kids.org
12

Stanislaus Stanislaus County Community Services 
Agency Child and Family Services Division

Nenita Dean 209-558-2348 DEANNE@stancounty.com
17

Sutter Children's Hope FFA Richard Sebo  530-682-3902 x 530  Rsebo@childrenshopeffa.org
9

Tehama Children First FFA Elizabeth Watson 530-528-4020 ewatson@tcdss.org
5

Trinity Human Response Network Margie Lee 530-623-2024 mlee@tcoek12.org
7

Tulare Aspira THP-Plus Shamra Tripp; Angela 
Leathers

559-741-7358 stripp@aspiranet.org; aleathers@aspiranet.org
9
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Tuolumne Tuolumne County 209-533-5755
5

Ventura Ventura County Foster Home Recruitment 
and Licensing Programs

Marisela Cabral-Centeno 805-654-3251 marisela.cabral-centeno@ventura.org
5

Yolo Yolo County Department of Employment and 
Social Services

Elaine Lytle, Tracy Jo 
Hernandez; Tanya 
Provencher

Tanya: 530-661-2702 Elaine.Lytle@yolocounty.org; 
tracyjo.hernandez@yolocounty.org; 
Tanya.Provencher@yolocounty.org

6

Yuba Pamela Cook 530-749-6311 pcook@co.yuba.ca.us
10
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